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Question: 6
Topic: ABC Election Coverage
Written Question on Notice

Senator Cherry asked:

(1) Please provide figures on ABC election coverage comparing Democrat and Greens for ABC television, radio and online.  
(2) Please include a breakdown of ‘favourable’ and ‘unfavourable’ coverage.
Answer: 

(1) The Australian Broadcasting Corporation covered the Federal Election in 2004. On 1 December 2004, the ABC provided a public report on its election coverage available electronically at: http://abc.net.au/corp/pubs/ABC_coverage_of_the_2004_Federal_Election.pdf
(2) Following is a breakdown of Favourability for the Democrats and Greens.

Favourability measures how party spokespeople use their airtime whether to speak favourably about their party and policies or to speak unfavourably about other parties and their policies. The ABC’s Election Coverage Review Committee (ECRC) uses external research to assess whether coverage of a party has been unduly positive or negative. 

	Democrats
	   Television
	     Radio 
	         Online

	Favourable
	          1.8%
	       3.2%                     
	           2.5%

	Unfavourable
	          0.1%               
	       0.5%
	           0.5%


	Greens
	   Television
	     Radio 
	         Online

	Favourable
	          3.0%
	       4.7%                     
	           2.0%

	Unfavourable
	          0.8%               
	       0.7%
	           0.4%


[Source: Rehame]
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